
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Response to Review Comments - City of Iqaluit - Water License No. 3AM-IQA1626
Manujibeya, Cheryl <Cheryl.Manujibeya@colliersprojectleaders.com> Tue, Oct 1, 2019 at 7:34 AM
To: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "richard.dwyer@nwb.oen.ca" <richard.dwyer@nwb.oen.ca>, Matthew
Hamp <m.hamp@iqaluit.ca>, "Deronja, Josip" <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Campbell, Bridget
(AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>

Hi Derek,

 

Below is a response to your questions:

 

1. Is the City of Iqaluit planning on developing a "Surface Water Management Plan" as indicated in the attached
Inspection Report (under Water Use and Management, Item 4).

 

The City of Iqaluit is presently undertaking the necessary efforts to enforce the conditions stipulated within Type
A water license 3AM-IQA1626. Although the City’s Type A water license does not specify a requirement to
develop and enforce a Surface Water Management Plan, the City has taken steps to undertake the development
of a Master Drainage Plan, as it looks to address concerns related to surface water management within the
municipality.

 

2. Is the city aware of who is responsible for the waste at the end of Federal Road?

 

The waste at the end of Federal Road is a legacy from the former occupants – Transport Canada and the Military
(US and Canadian).

 

Regards,

 

Cheryl Manujibeya

Assistant Project Manager
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Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

 

From: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> 
Sent: September 25, 2019 4:28 PM
To: Manujibeya, Cheryl <Cheryl.Manujibeya@colliersprojectleaders.com>
Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca; richard.dwyer@nwb.oen.ca; Matthew Hamp <m.hamp@iqaluit.ca>; Deronja, Josip
<Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>; Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>;
Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>
Subject: Re: Response to Review Comments - City of Iqaluit - Water License No. 3AM-IQA1626

 

Hi Cheryl
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